FORM TO-159e- 1-31-92 12-25 RE 12-29	-2005	EET '	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (	
Tab sertings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼		<b>V</b>	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	46588	ched original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	rican Ins	titute of	
Albert E. Carter	Name:	<u>Reboundol</u>	ogy, Inc.	
	Internal Addr	ess:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔞 No		·		
3. Nature of conveyance:	]			
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Addres	ss:	orth 450 West	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other	City: Sprin	ngville	_State: UT ZIP: 8466.	3_
Execution Date: Dec. 5, 2005	Additional name	(s) & address(es) a	artached? ☐ Yes	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	is execution date of	the application is	e·	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/421,987	B. Patent No.	.(s)	with the second	
filed Apr. 23, 2003				
2/28/2005 PRYRME 00000091 10421987				
1 FC:8021 40.00 DP				
	ched? ☐ Yes ᡯ No	)		
Additional numbers attaction of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  40.00 OP  Additional numbers attaction of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		<del></del>	nd patents #volved: 1	
Additional numbers attaction.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number	of applications a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Flanagan	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applications a	nd patents fivolved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Flanagan	6. Total number	of applications a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Flanagan	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applications a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Flanagan	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applications and CFR 3.41):	s 40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Flanagan  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37  Enclosed  Authorize  8. Deposit accord	of applications and CFR 3.41):d to be charged unt number:	s 40.00	unt)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Flanagan  Internal Address:  P.O. Box 2629	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  2 Enclosed  Authorize  8. Deposit accord  (Attach duplica	of applications and CFR 3.41):d to be charged unt number:	\$ 40.00	unt)
Additional numbers attaction of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Flanagan  Internal Address:  Street Address:  P.O. Box 2629  City: Eugene  State: OR ZIP: 97402	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  2 Enclosed  Authorize  8. Deposit accord  (Attach duplica	of applications and CFR 3.41):d to be charged unt number:	\$ 40.00	unt)
Additional numbers attaction of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform.  Additional numbers attaction of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform.  Additional numbers attaction of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform.	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  Enclosed  Authorize  8. Deposit accord  (Attach duplica	of applications and CFR 3.41):d to be charged unt number:	s 40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John R. Flanagan  Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Eugene  State: OR  State: OR  ZIP: 97402  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  Enclosed  Authorize  8. Deposit accord  (Attach duplica	of applications and CFR 3.41):d to be charged unt number:	s 40.00  It to deposit account  age if paying by deposit account	
Additional numbers attacted to the foregoing inform.  Additional numbers attacted to the foregoing inform.	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  2 Enclosed  Authorize  8. Deposit accord  (Attach duplica)  THIS SPACE  signature tachments and	of applications and CFR 3.41):d to be charged unt number:	age if paying by deposit account	

PATENT REEL: 017397 FRAME: 0566

## **PATENT**

For: ☒ U.S. and/or ☒ Foreign Rights
For: ☒ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent
By: ☒ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Albert E. Carter
(inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	1305 Briar Avenue
	Address
	Provo, UT
	USA
	Nationality
	hom invention was previously assigned and this PTO add the following)
Recorded on	
Reel	
Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	American Institute of Reboundology, Inc.
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	993 North 450 West
	Address
	Springville, UT 84663
	Utah corporation
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal repr	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete or	ne of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest	
an undividedpercer	nt (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial poss	essions
(check the following box if for	eign rights are also to be assigned)
x and in all foreign countries, inclu	iding all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which a	
Quarter-Foldable Rebounder	With Improved Features
	olete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and which is found in	

(Assignment of Invention page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 017397 FRAME: 0567

(a) U.S. patent application execu	ted on ev	ven da	ite her	ewith			
(b) U.S. patent application execu							
(c) 😠 U.S. application serial April 23, 2003	no.	10	/_4	21,98	7	filed	on
(d) U.S. patent no.	i	ssued	l				
(also check (e) if foreign a	pplication	n(s) is	also b	eing ass	signed)		
(e) X and any legal equivalent there				_		iabt ta .	-1-:
priority	eoi in a i	oreign	Courn	ry, iriciu	oing the r	ignt to t	nıaım
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be of or any continuation, division, renewal, or issue or re-examination thereof				-			
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no been or will be made or entered into which						nbrance	has
ASSIGNOR further covenants that promptly with all pertinent facts and doc Patent and legal equivalents as may be tify as to the same in any interference promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGN instruments or affidavits required to apply cation, said invention and said Letters Fnecessary or desirable to carry out the purpose to the promptly of the promptly of the promptly in the pr	uments i known a , litigatio EE or its for, obta Patent ar	relatin nd acon n or p s legal ain, ma nd said	g to saccessible proceed representation in the saccessible contraction in the saccessible con	aid inver le to AS eding rel sentative , issue a	ntion and SIGNOR ated there any and enforce	said Le and will eto and d all pa e said a	tters tes- will pers, appli-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I/We	have	hereu		set ha	nd and	seal	this
December 5, 2005 (Date of sig	ıning).						
WARNING: Date of signing must be the sam	e as the d	late of	execution	on of the	application	Af item (a	) was
checked above.	13	2//	7	9	7-10		
			ASSIGN	OR(S)	er		
				<del></del>			
			<del></del>				
			· · · · ·				
				•			
	-						<u> </u>
					·		
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the	ne follow	ing inf	formati	on			
					ove person SSIGNOR		
	Title						
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization it will only be prima facie evidence of exc	on is neces	sary. If USC 20	the ass	ignment is next page	notarized o	or legalize on is desir	d then ed.
				_	Page Added		
	(As	signm	ent of	Inventio	n	page 2	2 of 2)

. .

**RECORDED: 12/27/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017397 FRAME: 0568